En
vi
ro
n
m
e
n
ta

Warranty
One year from date of shipment.
Ordering Information - Accessories
Model PST Sampler Spare Parts/Accessories
 Replacement Batteries:
External 12 volt, 8-amp-hour
battery P/N MS690539
External 12 volt, 18-amp-hour
battery P/N MS690536
 Battery Chargers:
Standard-output Rapid/Float Two-
stage Charger for 110 VAC
operation (12 VDC @ 750 mA)
P/N MS885400
High-output Rapid/Float Two-
stage Charger for 110/220 VAC
operation (12 VDC @ 1.8A)
P/N MS889825
  External:
 110-220 VAC Power Supply
P/N MS889927
Converts line power to 12 VDC to
power sampler instead of a
battery.
 Multiple-to-Single Bottle
Conversion Kit P/N MS885012
For non-toxic use only.  Includes
bottle-full sensor and harness but
not a bottle, which must be
ordered separately.
• Quick Disconnect Fittings:
3/8-inch female quick disconnect
fitting P/N MS552111
3/8-inch male quick disconnect
fitting P/N MS552110
• Replacement Pump Tubing:
3/8-inch silicone tubing (pre-cut
22-inch length) P/N MS889923
3/8-inch silicone tubing (bulk by
the foot) P/N MS566925B
• Replacement Intake Hose
3/8-inch bulk clear intake hose
P/N MS566917*
3/8-inch bulk Teflon®-lined intake
hose P/N MS566920*
*Please specify required length in
feet.
Cables:
3 ft. (1 m) long, 4-pin plug
contact/pulse/analog cable
P/N MS818016
10 ft. (3 m) long, 4-pin plug
contact/pulse/analog cable
P/N MS818018
Serial Output 6-inch RS-232 Patch
Cable P/N MS810059
Battery Cable:  18-inch (0.5 m) long
cable terminated with 2-pin female
plug for sampler connection and two
alligator clips to connect the battery.
P/N MS818015
 Extra Bottles:
2.5-gallon poly-ethylene bottle
P/N MS687547
4-gallon poly-ethylene bottle
P/N MS687551
5-gallon poly-ethylene bottle
P/N MS687535
2.5-gallon glass bottle w/Teflon
®
cap liner P/N MS889715
Set of 24 1000-ml poly-ethylene
bottle P/N MS889117